
Happy Hippie Walker

  ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO  
Età: 9m+

Si raccomanda di leggere prima dell’uso e conservare queste istruzioni per 
riferimento futuro.

 ATTENZIONE!
Per la sicurezza del tuo bambino:
•   Fissare il supporto bianco con la maniglia al giocattolo utilizzando le 

apposite viti in dotazione (n.8). Non usare il gioco finché non siano 
state completate tutte le operazioni di montaggio e di verifica del 
corretto assemblaggio.

•   Eliminare i componenti di fissaggio e imballaggio prima dell’uso. Rischio sof-
focamento.

•  Verificare regolarmente lo stato d’usura del prodotto. In caso di danneggia-
menti tenere  fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Non usare il gioco in modo 
diverso da quanto raccomandato. 

•  L’utilizzo di questo gioco deve avvenire sotto la sorveglianza continua di un 
adulto. 

•  Far utilizzare il gioco al bambino solo su superfici piane e stabili, prive di 
ostacoli (quali tappeti, zerbini, rilievi). 

•  Non utilizzare mai su strade, vie di accesso , tratti in pendenza o fondi scon-
nessi; assicurarsi che il gioco venga utilizzato in zone prive di ostacoli e lon-
tano da luoghi che potrebbero costituire pericolo (quali piscine, canali, laghi, 
scale, ecc. ).  

•  Il montaggio di questo gioco deve essere effettuato solo da un adulto. Non 
usare il gioco finché non siano state completate tutte le operazioni di mon-
taggio e di verifica del corretto assemblaggio. 

PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE DEL GIOCO 
Pulire il giocattolo utilizzando un panno morbido di tessuto asciutto o inu-
midito con acqua. Non usare solventi o detersivi. Durante le pause d’uso 
conservare il prodotto in un luogo protetto da fonti di calore polvere 
ed umidità.

EN
  INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE 

Age: 9 m+

Please read these instructions carefully before using the toy and keep for 
future reference.

 WARNING!
For your child’s safety:
•  Using the handle, fasten the white support to the toy using the spe-
cific screws supplied (8). Use the toy only after completing all the as-
sembly operations and checking the correct assembly.

•   Remove the fixing components and the packaging before use. Suffocation 
hazard.

•  Check the product regularly for signs of wear. Should any part be damaged, 
keep it out of reach of children. Never use the toy for any use other than the 
one for which it was designed. 

• This toy should only be used under the supervision of an adult. 
•  Your child should use this toy only on sound, level surfaces without any ob-
stacles (carpets, rugs, steps). 

•  Do not use on roads, access roads, slopes or uneven ground. Ensure that the 
toy is used in areas free from obstacles and away from places that could be 
dangerous (such as swimming pools, canals, lakes, stairs, etc. ).  

•  This product must only be assembled by an adult. Do not use the toy until it 
has been fully assembled and checked. 

CARE AND MAINTENANCE 
Clean the toy using a soft, dry or moistened fabric cloth. Do not clean the 
toy using detergents or solvents. When not in use, store the product in a 
place protected against sources of heat, dust and humidity.

FR
 INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION

Âge : 9m+

Il est recommandé de lire cette notice avant l’emploi et de la conserver 
pour toute référence future.

 ATTENTION !
Pour la sécurité de votre enfant :

9•   Fixer le support blanc avec la poignée au jouet en utilisant les vis cor-
respondantes fournies de série (nº 8). Ne pas utiliser le jouet jusqu’à 
ce que toutes les opérations de montage et de vérification du bon as-
semblage aient été complétées.

•   Éliminer les composants de fixation et d’emballage avant l’emploi. Risque 
d’étouffement.

•  Vérifier régulièrement l’état d’usure du produit. En cas de dommages, le te-
nir hors de la portée des enfants. Ne pas utiliser le jouet d’une façon différente 
de celle recommandée. 

• L’utilisation de ce jouet doit avoir lieu sous la surveillance continue d’un adulte. 
•  Ne permettre à l’enfant d’utiliser le jouet que sur des surfaces planes et stables, 

sans obstacles (tels que les tapis, les paillassons, les reliefs). 
•  Ne jamais l’utiliser sur des routes, des voies d’accès, des chemins en pente ou 

des terrains endommagés ; s’assurer que le jouet est utilisé dans des zones ne 
présentant pas d’obstacles et éloignées de tout endroit pouvant constituer un 
danger (tel que les piscines, les canaux, les lacs, les escaliers, etc. ).  

•  Le montage de ce jouet doit être effectué uniquement par un adulte. Ne pas 
utiliser le jouet avant que toutes les opérations de montage et de vérification 
de l’assemblage ne soient terminées. 

NETTOYER LE JOUET AVEC UN CHIFFON DOUX ET SEC OU LÉGÈREMENT H 
MIDE. Nettoyer le jouet en utilisant un chiffon doux et sec ou humecté d’eau. 
Ne pas utiliser de solvant ou de détergent. Lorsque le produit est inutilisé, le 
conserver à l’abri des sources de chaleur, des poussières et de l’humidité.

DE
 GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

Alter: 9m+

Bitte lesen Sie vor dem Gebrauch die Anleitung durch und bewahren Sie 
diese für späteres Nachlesen auf.

 ACHTUNG!
Für die Sicherheit Ihres Kindes:
•   Die weiße Halterung mit dem Griff am Spielzeug befestigen, dazu die 

entsprechenden mitgelieferten Schrauben (8 St.) verwenden. Das 
Spielzeug nicht benutzen, bevor es ganz montiert ist und der korrekte 
Zusammenbau aller Teile kontrolliert wurde.

•   Vor der Verwendung die Befestigungsteile und die Verpackung entfernen. Er-
stickungsgefahr!

•   Regelmäßig den Zustand des Produktes kontrollieren. Sollte dieses beschä-
digt sein, bewahren Sie es außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf. Das 
Spielzeug nicht anders als empfohlen verwenden. 

•  Das Spielzeug darf nur unter ständiger Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen benutzt werden. 
•  Das Spielzeug darf nur auf ebenen und stabilen Flächen verwendet werden, 

die frei von Hindernissen sind (wie Teppiche, Fußmatten, Vorsprünge). 
•  Das Spielzeug nicht auf Straßen, Zufahrten, Hängen oder unterbrochenen 

Ebenen verwenden. Sicherstellen, dass das Spiel in hindernisfreien Bereichen 
und fern von möglichen Gefahrenorten (wie z.B. Swimmingpools, Kanälen, 
Seen, Treppen, usw.) verwendet wird. ).  

•  Dieses Spiel darf nur von einem Erwachsenen montiert werden. Das Spielzeug 
nicht benutzen bevor es ganz montiert ist und der korrekte Zusammenbau 
aller Teile kontrolliert wurde. 

REINIGUNG UND WARTUNG DES SPIELS 
Reinigen Sie das Spielzeug mit einem weichen trockenen oder leicht mit Was-
ser befeuchteten Tuch. Verwenden Sie keine Lösungs- oder Putzmittel. Wenn 
das Produkt für eine Weile nicht verwendet wird, bewahren Sie es an 
einem vor Wärme, Staub und Feuchtigkeit geschützten Ort auf.

ES
 INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Edad: 9m+

Se recomienda leer estas instrucciones antes del uso y conservarlas para 
futuras consultas.

¡ATENCIÓN!
Para la seguridad de su niño:
•   Fije el soporte blanco con la manilla al juguete utilizando los tornillos 

suministrados (8). No use el juguete sin haber completado todas las 
operaciones de montaje y de control del correcto ensamblaje.

•   Elimine los componentes de fijación y embalaje antes del uso. Riesgo de asfixia.
•  Revise periódicamente el estado de desgaste del producto. En caso de daños, 

manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños. No utilice el juguete de formas 
diferentes a las recomendadas. 

•  Este juguete debe utilizarse exclusivamente bajo vigilancia continua de un adulto. 

•  El niño debe utilizar el juguete solo sobre superficies llanas, estables y sin 
obstáculos (como tapetes, felpudos, relieves, etc.). 

•  No utilice el producto en la calle, en zonas de paso, en pendientes o en ca-
minos con baches; asegúrese de que el juguete se utilice en zonas sin obstá-
culos y alejado de lugares que puedan constituir un peligro (como piscinas, 
canales, lagos, escaleras, etc. ).  

•  El montaje de este juguete debe estar exclusivamente a cargo de un adulto. 
No utilice el juguete antes de que esté montado por completo y se haya veri-
ficado el correcto ensamblaje. 

LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO DEL JUGUETE 
Limpie el juguete con un paño de tela suave seco o humedecido con agua. No 
use disolventes ni detergentes. Mientras no se esté usando, mantenga el 
producto en un lugar protegido contra el calor, el polvo y la humedad.

PT
  INSTRUÇÕES PARA A UTILIZAÇÃO

Idade: 9m+

Recomenda-se que, antes da utilização, leia e conserve estas instruções 
para consulta futura.

 ATENÇÃO!
Para a segurança do seu filho:
•   Fixe o suporte branco com a pega no brinquedo utilizando os parafu-

sos apropriados fornecidos (n.8) . Não utilize o brinquedo até que não 
foram completadas todas as operações de montagem e de verificação 
se a montagem está correta.

•   Elimine os componentes de fixação e embalagem antes da utilização. Risco 
de asfixia.

•  Verifique regularmente o estado de desgaste do produto. Em caso de dani-
ficação mantenha fora do alcance das crianças. Não utilize o brinquedo de 
modo diferente do recomendado. 

• Este brinquedo deve ser sempre utilizado sob a vigilância de um adulto. 
•  Faça a criança utilizar o brinquedo sobre uma superfície plana e estável, sem 

obstáculos ( como tapetes, capachos, relevos). 
•  Não permita a utilização deste brinquedo em estradas, acessos a ruas ou pisos 

íngremes; certifique-se de que o brinquedo é utilizado em zonas isentas de 
obstáculos e longe de locais que possam constituir perigo (tais como pisci-
nas, canais, lagos, escadas, etc. ).  

•  A montagem deste brinquedo deve ser efetuada exclusivamente por um 
adulto. Não o utilize antes de ter completado todas as operações de mon-
tagem nem antes de ter verificado que a mesma foi realizada corretamente.

LIMPEZA E MANUTENÇÃO DO BRINQUEDO 
Limpe o brinquedo com um pano macio em tecido, seco ou ligeiramente hu-
medecido com água. Não utilize solventes nem detergentes. Durante as pau-
sas de utilização, conserve o produto em lugar protegido das fontes de 
calor, pó e humidade.

NL
  HANDLEIDING

Leeftijd: 9m+

Lees deze instructies voor het gebruik en bewaar ze voor latere raadpleging.

 LET OP!
Voor de veiligheid van uw kind:
•   Bevestig de witte steun met het handvat aan het speelgoed met 

behulp van de meegeleverde schroeven (8). Gebruik het speelgoed 
niet voordat het volledig is gemonteerd en gecontroleerd.

•   Voor het gebruik de bevestigings- en verpakkingselementen verwijderen. 
Verstikkingsgevaar.

•  Controleer het product regelmatig op slijtage. Houd het in geval van bescha-
diging buiten het bereik van kinderen. Gebruik het speelgoed nooit op een 
andere wijze dan voorgeschreven is. 

•  Het speelgoed mag uitsluitend onder voortdurend toezicht van een volwas-
sene worden gebruikt. 

•  Het kind mag het speelgoed alleen gebruiken op een vlakke en stevige on-
dergrond zonder obstakels (zoals tapijten, matten, oneffenheden). 

•  Gebruik het speelgoed niet op straat, op opritten, hellingen of slecht wegdek; 
verzeker u ervan dat het wordt gebruikt op plaatsen zonder obstakels en ver 
van plekken die gevaarlijk kunnen zijn (zoals zwembaden, kanalen, meren, trap-
pen, enz. ).  

•  Dit speelgoed mag uitsluitend door een volwassene worden gemonteerd. 
Gebruik het speelgoed niet zolang niet alle montagewerkzaamheden zijn 
voltooid en gecontroleerd is dat het goed in elkaar is gezet. 
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HET SPEELGOED REINIGEN EN ONDERHOUDEN 
Reinig het speelgoed met een droge of met water bevochtigde zachte, stof-
fen doek. Gebruik geen oplos- of reinigingsmiddelen. Bewaar het artikel 
op een plaats beschut tegen warmtebronnen, stof en vocht wanneer 
het niet gebruikt wordt.

FI
  KÄYTTÖOHJEET

Ikäsuositus: 9 kk+

Lue nämä ohjeet ennen käyttöä ja säilytä ne tulevaa tarvetta varten.

 HUOMAA!
Lapsesi turvallisuuden vuoksi:
•   Kiinnitä valkoinen kahvallinen tuki kanssa leluun toimitettuja ruu-

veja käyttäen (nro 8). Älä käytä lelua ennen kuin kaikki asennustoi-
menpiteet on suoritettu ja on varmistettu, että kokoaminen on suo-
ritettu oikein.

•  Poista kiinnitys- ja pakkausmateriaalit ennen käyttöä. Tukehtumisvaara.
•  Tarkasta säännöllisesti tuotteen kunto ja kuluneisuus. Vahingoittunut tuote 
on pidettävä poissa lasten ulottuvilta. Lelua ei saa käyttää ohjeista poikkea-
valla tavalla. 

• Tämän lelun käytön on tapahduttava aikuisen jatkuvassa valvonnassa. 
•  Anna lapsen käyttää lelua ainoastaan tasaisilla ja vakailla pinnoilla, joissa ei 

esiinny esteitä (kuten mattoja, kynnysmattoja, koholla olevia kohtia). 
•  Tuotetta ei saa koskaan käyttää teillä, sisäänpääsyteillä, kaltevilla osuuksilla 
tai epätasaisessa maastossa; varmista, että lelua käytetään alueilla, joissa ei 
esiinny esteitä ja jotka ovat etäällä mahdollisesti vaarallisista paikoista (kuten 
uima-altaista, kanavista, järvistä, portaista, jne. ).  

•  Tämän lelun saa koota vain aikuinen. Lelua ei saa käyttää, ennen kuin se on 
täysin koottu ja sen oikea kokoonpano on tarkistettu. 

LELUN PUHDISTUS JA HUOLTO 
Puhdista lelu kuivalla tai vedellä kostutetulla pehmeällä kangasliinalla. Älä 
käytä liuotteita tai pesuaineita. Kun tuotetta ei käytetä, säilytä se suojas-
sa lämmönlähteiltä, pölyltä ja kosteudelta.

SV
 BRUKSANVISNING

Ålder: 9m+

Vi rekommenderar att läsa igenom och spara dessa instruktioner för fram-
tida bruk.

 OBSERVERA!
För ditt barns säkerhet:
•   Fäst det vita stödet med handtag vid leksaken med hjälp av de me-

dföljande skruvarna (8 st). Använd inte leksaken förrän hela monterin-
gen har slutförts och du har kontrollerat att den har monterats korrekt.

•   Avlägsna allt fastsättnings- och förpackningsmaterial före användning. Risk 
för kvävning.

•  Kontrollera med jämna mellanrum att produkten är i gott skick. Om produk-
ten är skadad ska den förvaras utom räckhåll för barn. Använd inte leksaken 
på annat sätt än det som rekommenderas. 

• Denna leksak får endast användas under tillsyn av vuxen. 
•  Låt barnet använda leksaken endast på plan och stadig yta utan hinder (d.v.s. 

fri från mattor, dörrmattor, trösklar). 
•  Använd inte på vägar, uppfarter, i backar eller på ojämnt underlag. Försäkra 

dig om att leksaken används på privata områden utan hinder och långt från 
platser som skulle kunna utgöra fara (som t. ex. vid simbassänger, kanaler, 
sjöar, trappor o.s.v. ).  

•  Montering av leksaken får endast utföras av en vuxen person. Använd inte 
leksaken förrän den är helt färdigmonterad och efter att ha kontrollerat att 
alla delar är korrekt monterade. 

RENGÖRING OCH SKÖTSEL AV LEKSAKEN 
Rengör leksaken med en mjuk torr tygtrasa eller som fuktats med vatten. An-
vänd inte lösningsmedel eller rengöringsmedel. När produkten inte används 
ska den förvaras på en plats skyddad från värme, damm och fukt.

TR
 KULLANIM BILGILERI

Yaş: 9 a+

Kullanım talimatlarını kullanmadan önce okuyunuz ve ileride başvurmak 
üzere saklayınız.

 DİKKAT!
Çocuğunuzun güvenliği için:
•   Kol aracılığıyla, temin edilen özel vidaları (8) kullanarak beyaz desteği 

oyuncağa sabitleyiniz. Oyuncağı, yalnızca tüm montaj işlemlerini tamam-
ladıktan ve montajın doğru olduğunu kontrol ettikten sonra kullanınız.

•   Kullanmadan önce, bağlama bileşenlerini ve ambalajı çıkarınız. Boğulma tehlikesi.
•  Ürünü yıpranma belirtilerine karşı düzenli olarak kontrol ediniz. Herhangi bir 

parçanın hasar görmesi durumunda, çocukların ulaşamayacakları yerde sakla-
yınız. Oyuncağı, tasarlanan kullanım amacı dışında başka herhangi bir amaçla 
kesinlikle kullanmayınız. 

• Bu oyuncak yalnızca bir yetişkinin denetimi altında kullanılmalıdır. 
•  Çocuğunuz bu oyuncağı yalnızca, tüm engellerden (halı, kilim, merdiven) arın-

mış sağlam, düz yüzeyler üzerinde kullanmalıdır. 
•  Yollarda, giriş yollarında, eğimlerde veya düzgün olmayan zeminde kullan-
mayınız. Oyuncağın engellerden arınmış ve tehlikeli olabilecek mekanlardan 
(yüzme havuzu, kanal, göl, merdiven vb. gibi) uzak alanlarda kullanıldığından 
emin olunuz.  

•  Bu ürün yalnızca bir yetişkin tarafından monte edilmelidir. Oyuncağı tamamen 
monte edilip gözden geçirilinceye kadar kullanmayınız. 

KORUMA VE BAKIM 
Oyuncağı kuru veya nemlendirilmiş yumuşak bir bez kullanarak temizleyiniz. 
Oyuncağı deterjan veya çözücü maddeler kullanarak temizlemeyiniz. Kullan-
madığınız zamanlarda, ürünü ısı kaynaklarından, toz ve nemden uzak 
bir yerde muhafaza ediniz.

PL
 INSTRUKCJA ZABAWKA

Wiek: 9m+

Przed użytkowaniem produktu należy przeczytać poniższe instrukcje oraz 
zachować je do późniejszej konsultacji.

 UWAGA!
Dla bezpieczeństwa Twojego dziecka:
•   Przymocować biały wspornik z uchwytem do zabawki za pomocą 

dołączonych śrub (nr 8). Nie rozpoczynać zabawy, dopóki wszystkie 
czynności montażowe nie zostaną zakończone i nie zostanie sprawd-
zony prawidłowy montaż.

•   Przed użyciem usunąć elementy mocowania oraz opakowanie. Ryzyko uduszenia.
•  Kontrolować regularnie stopień zużycia produktu. W przypadku uszkodzenia 

przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci. Nie używać zabawki w 
inny sposób, niż ten zalecany. 

•  Używanie tej zabawki musi odbywać się wyłącznie pod stałym nadzorem do-
rosłej osoby. 

•  Dziecko może bawić się zabawką tylko na płaskim i stabilnym podłożu, na któ-
rym nie ma przeszkód (takich jak dywaniki, wycieraczki, podwyższenia). 

•  Nie należy używać zabawki na drogach, wjazdach, nachylonych powierzch-
niach lub luźnym podłożu; Upewnić się, że zabawka jest używana w miejscach 
pozbawionych przeszkód i z dala od miejsc mogących stanowić niebezpie-
czeństwo (jak baseny, kanały, jeziora, schody, itp. ).  

•  Zabawka powinna być montowana tylko przez dorosłą osobę. Nie należy uży-
wać zabawki, jeśli nie zostały zakończone wszystkie etapy montażu i nie zosta-
ło skontrolowane prawidłowe jego wykonanie. 

CZYSZCZENIE ORAZ KONSERWACJA ZABAWKI 
Czyścić zabawkę za pomocą miękkiej szmatki z tkaniny, suchej lub zwilżonej 
wodą. Nie stosować rozpuszczalników, ani detergentów. Podczas dłuższych 
przerw w użyciu, przechowywać produkt z dala od źródeł ciepła, chro-
niąc przed kurzem i wilgocią.

RU
 ИНСТРУКЦИЯ

Возраст: 9м+

Перед использованием внимательно ознакомьтесь с инструкцией и со-
храните её для обращения в будущем.

 ВНИМАНИЕ!
Для обеспечения безопасности ребенка:
•  Прикрепите к игрушке белый держатель с ручкой с помощью 

соответствующих винтов, входящих в комплект (кол-во 8). Не 
используйте игрушку, не завершив все действия по сборке и не 
проверив предварительно правильность сборки.

•   Перед использованием удалите компоненты крепления и упаковки. Суще-
ствует опасность удушения.

•   Регулярно проверяйте изделие на предмет износа. В случае повреждений 
уберите его в недоступное для детей место. Не используйте игрушку спо-
собом, отличным от предусмотренного. 

•  Использование игрушки должно проводиться под надзором взрослого лица. 
•  Позволяйте ребёнку играть с игрушкой только на ровных устойчивых по-

верхностях, где нет помех (ковры, половики, выступы). 
•  Никогда не используйте игрушку на улицах, подъездных путях или наклон-

ных участках; убедиться, что игрушка используется в зонах, не имеющих 
препятствий, и вдали от мест, которые могут представлять собой опас-
ность (таких как: бассейны, каналы, озера, лестницы и т.д. ).  

•  Сборку данной игрушки должны осуществлять только взрослые. Не поль-
зоваться игрушкой, пока не будут выполнены все крепёжные операции и 
проверена правильность сборки. 

ЧИСТКА И УХОД ЗА ИГРУШКОЙ 
Для чистки игрушки следует использовать мягкую сухую или слегка ув-
лажненную тряпку из ткани. Не использовать растворители или моющие 
средства. В период неиспользования хранить игрушку вдали от ис-
точников тепла и в защищенном от пыли и влаги месте.

EL
 ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ

Ηλικία: 9μ+

Συνιστάται να διαβάσετε πριν από τη χρήση αυτές τις οδηγίες και να τις κρα-
τήσετε για μελλοντική αναφορά.

 ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ!
Για την ασφάλεια του παιδιού σας:
•   Στερεώστε το λευκό υποστήριγμα με τη λαβή στο παιχνίδι 

χρησιμοποιώντας τις ειδικές παρεχόμενες βίδες (8). Μην 
χρησιμοποιείτε το παιχνίδι μέχρι να ολοκληρωθούν όλες οι ενέργειες 
συναρμολόγησης και ελέγχου της σωστής συναρμολόγησης.

•   Πριν από τη χρήση απομακρύνεται τα στοιχεία στερέωσης και συσκευασίας. 
Κίνδυνος ασφυξίας.

•  Ελέγχετε τακτικά την κατάσταση φθοράς του προϊόντος. Σε περίπτωση ζημιάς, 
φυλάξτε το μακριά από τα παιδιά. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το παιγνίδι με διαφορε-
τικό από το συνιστώμενο τρόπο. 

•  Η χρήση του παιχνιδιού πρέπει να γίνεται μόνο υπό τη συνεχή επίβλεψη ενός 
ενήλικα. 

•  Αφήστε το παιδί να χρησιμοποιεί το παιχνίδι μόνο σε επίπεδες και σταθερές 
επιφάνειες, χωρίς εμπόδια (χαλιά, πατάκια, ανάγλυφες επιφάνειες). 

•  Μην το χρησιμοποιείτε στο δρόμο, στους δρόμους προσπέλασης και σε χω-
ματόδρομους. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το παιγνίδι χρησιμοποιείται σε περιοχές χωρίς 
εμπόδια και μακριά από χώρους ενδεχόμενου κινδύνου (όπως π.χ. πισίνες, αυ-
λάκια, λίμνες, σκάλες, κλπ. ).  

•  Η συναρμολόγηση αυτού του προϊόντος πρέπει να γίνεται μόνο από ενήλικα. 
Μη χρησιμοποιείτε το παιχνίδι αν δεν έχουν ολοκληρωθεί όλες οι ενέργειες 
συναρμολόγησης και ελέγχου.

ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΣ ΚΑΙ ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΠΑΙΧΝΙΔΙΟΥ 
Καθαρίζετε το παιχνίδι χρησιμοποιώντας ένα υφασμάτινο ή από μικροїνες μα-
λακό πανί, στεγνό ή ελαφρώς εμποτισμένο με νερό . Μην χρησιμοποιείτε διαλύ-
τες ή απορρυπαντικά. Όταν δεν χρησιμοποιείται, φυλάξτε το παιχνίδι σε 
ένα προστατευόμενο από πηγές θερμότητας, σκόνη και υγρασία χώρο.
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 ІНСТРУКЦІЯ ПРО ЗАСТОСУВАННЯ

Вік: 9 м+

Перед використанням уважно ознайомтеся з інструкцією і збережіть її 
на майбутнє.

 УВАГА!
Задля безпеки вашої дитини:
•   Зафіксуйте білу опору ручкою іграшки, використовуючи 

спеціальні гвинти з комплекту (8 одиниць). Не використовуйте 
іграшку, допоки не будуть завершені всі монтажні операції і 
операції перевірки правильності збирання.

•   Перед використанням видаліть фіксатори та упаковочні матеріали. Загро-
за удушення.

•  Регулярно перевіряйте стан зношення виробу. У разі пошкоджень тримай-
те подалі від дітей. Не використовуйте іграшку способом, відмінним від 
передбаченого. 

•  Використання іграшки повинно проводитися під безперервним наглядом 
дорослої особи. 

•  Дитині слід користуватися іграшкою на рівних та стійких поверхнях без 

перешкод (килимки, рельєфні поверхні). 
•  Ніколи не використовуйте іграшку на дорогах, проходах, похилих ділян-

ках або на нерівних поверхнях; переконйтесь, щоби іграшка викорис-
товувалась у місцях, де немає перешкод, та подалі від місць, які можуть 
становити небезпеку (басейни, канали, озера, сходинки, і т.ін. ).  

•   Збирання цієї іграшки має виконуватися тільки дорослою особою. Не 
використовуйте іграшку, поки не будуть завершені всі операції по їїзби-
ранню та не буде перевірена правильність збирання. 

ЧИЩЕННЯ ТА ДОГЛЯД ЗА ІГРАШКОЮ 
Чистіть іграшку сухою або зволоженою у воді м’якою тканинною сервет-
кою. Не використовуйте розчинники або миючі засоби. Коли іграшка не 
використовується, зберігайте її подалі від джерел тепла та в за-
хищеному від пилу та вологості місці.

BR
 INSTRUÇÕES PARA A UTILIZAÇÃO

Idade: 9m+

Recomenda-se ler antes do uso e conservar estas instruções para consul-
tas futuras.

 ATENÇÃO!
Para a segurança do seu filho:
•   Fixe o suporte branco com a alça no brinquedo utilizando os parafu-

sos apropriados fornecidos (n.8). Não use o brinquedo até que não 
foram completadas todas as operações de montagem e de verifi-
cação se a montagem está correta.

•   Elimine os componentes de fixação e embalagem antes do uso. Risco de 
sufocamento.

•  Verifique regularmente o estado de desgaste do produto. Em caso de dani-
ficações mantenha fora do alcance das crianças. Não use o brinquedo em 
modo diferente do recomendado. 

•  O uso do brinquedo deve ocorrer somente sob a vigilância permanente de 
um adulto. 

•  Faça a criança utilizar o brinquedo somente em superfícies planas e estáveis, 
sem obstáculos (como tapetes, capachos, relevos). 

•  Nunca utilize na rua, vias de acesso, trechos em declive ou superfícies aci-
dentadas; certifique-se de que o brinquedo seja utilizado em áreas sem obs-
táculos e distante de locais que possam revelar-se perigosos (como piscinas, 
canais, lagos, escadas, etc. ).  

•  A montagem deste brinquedo deve ser feita somente por um adulto. Não 
use o brinquedo até que não sejam completadas todas as operações de 
montagem e o controle da montagem correta.

LIMPEZA E MANUTENÇÃO DO BRINQUEDO 
Limpe o brinquedo utilizando um pano de tecido macio seco ou umedecido com 
água. Não use solventes ou detergentes. Durante as pausas de uso conserve 
o produto em um lugar protegido das fontes de calor, pó e da umidade.
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العمر: من تسعة شهور فما فوق
يرجى قراءة هذه التعليمات جيدا، وذلك قبل استعمال اللعبة واحتفظ بالتعليمات للرجوع إليها عند الحاجة 

في المستقبل.

 تنبيه!
لسلامة أطفالك:

• قبل الاستخدام قم بإزالة أجزاء التثبيت والتغليف. خطر الاختناق.
• افحص المنتج بانتظام لكشف أية بوادر للتآكل. في حالة تلف أي جزء من الأجزاء، يتوجب حفظه بعيدا عن 

متناول الأطفال. يقتصر استخدام اللعبة في الغرض الذي صُممت لأجله فقط. 
  ينبغي استخدام هذه اللعبة تحت إشراف أحد البالغين. 

)كالسجاد، والحصير  يعوقها حواجز  التي لا  والمستوية  السليمة  اللعبة على الأسطح  استخدام هذه  ينبغي   •
ودرجات السلم(. 

• يحظر استخدامها على الطرق العامة، والطرق الفرعية، والمنحدرات والأرضيات غير المستوية. احرص 
على استخدام اللعبة في المناطق الخالية من العوائق والبعيدة عن الأماكن المعرِضة للخطر )مثل حمامات 

السباحة، القنوات، البحيرات والسلالم وغير ذلك(.  
• يقتصر تجميع هذا المنتج على البالغين فقط. يتم استخدام اللعبة بعد التأكد من تجميعها تماما والتحقق من 
أدائها. تقتصر الحاجة للتجميع عند الاستخدام للمرة الأولى فقط. للتأكد من ثبات مكونات اللعبة، تحقق من 
عدم تفكك مكوناتها من الهيكل الأساسي بعد تجميعها. ونظراً لذلك، فمن المهم اتباع التعليمات أدناه للقيام 

بالتجميع الصحيح. 

العناية والصيانة 
قم بتنظيف اللعبة باستخدام قطعة قماش ناعمة، جافة أو مبللة. يحظر تنظيف اللعبة باستخدام مواد كاشطة أو 
مذيبات. في حالة عدم الاستخدام، يتم تخزين المنتج في مكان بعيد عن مصادر الحرارة والغبار والرطوبة.
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باستخدام الذراع، قم بتثبيت الدعامة البيضاء باللعبة باستخدام البراغي المخصصة الموردة )8(. 	 
استخدم اللعبة فقط بعد انتهاء جميع عمليات التجميع وفحص التجميع الصحيح.


